
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1191
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
STANDING CONFERENCE OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Standing Conference of Public Enterprises has urged the PSUs to tap the capital market for raising funds required for
various industrial and infrastructural projects; and 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and details in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES(SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP) 

(a)&(b) : No, Madam.Standing Conference of Public Enterprises (SCOPE) has not requested the Central Public Sector Enterprises
(CPSEs) to tap the capital market for raising funds required for various industrial and infrastructural projects. 
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